



The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services has assigned a new Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) billing code to MOZOBIL, effective January 1, 2010. This new code should facilitate the filing of MOZOBIL claims and payment of those claims by third party payers. Below is additional information about this development.

### ***Coding for MOZOBIL***

- The **J2562 (plerixafor, per 1mg)** HCPCS code for MOZOBIL is effective January 1, 2010
- **J2562 should replace all other codes** currently used to bill MOZOBIL, including:
  - C9252 – this temporary HCPCS code will no longer be active in 2010
  - J3490 – this unclassified drug code should no longer be used in 2010
  - As coding guidance may vary by payer, please check with your insurer or with Mozobil DIRECT for payer-specific information
- When billing with J2562 providers must specify the total number of units administered to the patient on the claim form

**24 units of J2562 must be billed to reflect a full 24 mg single dose vial of MOZOBIL**  
*Example: 24mg (product) X 1 billing unit per mg = 24 billing units*

**NOTE:** Though Medicare typically will reimburse discarded drug from single use vials, the practices of other payers may vary. Please contact your payer for specific coverage details.

For any questions regarding billing and reimbursement of MOZOBIL, please call:

**Mozobil DIRECT**  
**(877) 4MOZOBIL (877-466-9624), option 3**

**Hours of operation:**  
Monday through Friday 9:00 am to 7:00 pm EST

This information is for informational purposes only and is not intended to provide reimbursement or legal advice. Always check the proper coding manuals for exact descriptions of billing codes and verify with the payer when in doubt about coding and billing. Laws, regulations and policies concerning reimbursement are complex and updated frequently. While we have made an effort to be current as of the issue date of this document, the information may not be as current or comprehensive when you view it.